### CONTRACT: C21-3054-WS WHITESELL GREEN, INC. CONSTRUCT OCWS FIELD OFFICES EXPIRES: 06/04/2022

### **CHANGE ORDER FORM**

Date: 03/30/22 Contract No.: C21-3054-WS Change Order No.: 02

Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Contractor: White-sell Green, Inc.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE						
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT					
Original Contract Price:	\$ 3,369,338.00					
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	\$ 10,507.37					
Present Contract Price:	\$ 3,379,845.37					
This Change Order will add deduct):	\$ 73,649.35					
New Contract Price:	\$ 3,453,494.72					

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME						
DESCRIPTION	DATE OF NUMBER OF DAYS					
Original Contract Time:	395					
Original Substantial Completion Date:	365					
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	34					
This Change Order will (add/deduct):	0					
New Contract Time:	429					
New Substantial Completion Date:	399					

	APPROVA	LS	
REQUESTED BY: Jeff Littre	Dividity symetry used by used United     Dividity symetry is of Dividitional County Valuer & Sever     Syntem, buryOnkidosa County BCC     entaryptited@mythidicas.com, cruid     Dividitional Value 1002014-0000	DATE: 04/04/2022	
	the Cillis	DATE: 4-4-2022	
CONTRACTOR:		DATE: 33 22	
OWNER: John Hofstad	Digitally signed by John Hofstad Date: 2022.04.06 15:49:38 -05:00	DATE:	·····
OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND E	BUDGET: Faye Douglas	Digitally signed by Faye Douglas Date: 2022.04.06 14:26:02 -05'00'	

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in writing, signed by both parties.

<u> </u>	Rock Landscape OCWS Fencing	13	1,883.85 60,495.50
8	Storm Drain Repair	Ś	11,270.00
Change Order Request #	Description		Price
Contraction of the Pocces	Field Offices Change Order 2	i ang ang	的保留的学者

Total \$ 73,649.35

.

,

# Construct Okaloosa County Water and Sewer Field Offices Change Order Request #8 c21-3054-ws

			Unit	Unit	Unit	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total		
Description	Qty	Unit	Labor	Material	Equip	Sub	Labor	Material	Equip	Sub		Total
Remove Two Trees	Ĭ	69	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2500.00	\$	2,500.00
Remove damaged 18" HDPE	1	ea	Ì							800.00	\$	800.00
Remove 20' of curb	1	ea								250,00	\$	250.00
Install 48' 18" HDPE	1	ea								4250.00	\$	4,250.00
Tie-in to existing outlet	1	ea								1500.00	\$	1,500.00
Install 20' curb	1	ea								500.00	\$	500.00
			<b></b>	l								
		~ <u></u>	<u> </u>									
<u></u>		L										
Subtotal		L	L	L	L		0.00	0.00	0.00	9800.00	\$	9,800.00
Taxes				7%		1		0.00	0.00		\$	*
							0.00			0.00	\$	
Subtotal						•					\$	9,800.00
Overhead				10%							\$	980.00
Subtotal										:	Ş	10,780.00
Profit				5%							\$	490.00
Subtotal											\$	11,270.00
											\$	•
TOTAL									,		\$	11,270.00



12/14/2021

Cory Lewis Okaloosa County Water and Sewer 1804 Lewis Turner Blvd #300 Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547

Mr. Lewis,

Whitesell-Green, Inc. is pleased to provide you with pricing for replacement of the damaged storm drain. The scope includes removal of two trees, remove existing 18" HDPE, install new 48' 18" HDPE, removal and replacement of 20' of curb and tie-in to existing outlet. The pricing for the additional work per the attached is \$9.800.00 plus 10% overhead of \$980.00 and 5% profit of \$490.00, for a grand total of \$11,270.00.

Please let us know if there is any further information required and a direction to proceed at your earliest convenience.

Respectfully,

Steve Locklear Project Manager Whitesell-Green, Inc.

# Construct Okaloosa County Water and Sewer Field Offices Change Order Request #9

C21-3054-WS

	<i></i>		Unit	Unit	Unit	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total		
Description	Qty	Unit	Labor	Material	Equip	Sub	Labor	Material	Equip	Sub		Total
# 57 limestone	15	t		\$85.34						\$1,280.13		\$1,280.13
Weed fabric	1,560	sq. ft		\$0.30			<u> </u>			\$468.00		\$468.00
Install limestone and fabric	1560	sq. ft		\$1.08			<u>                                      </u>			\$1,690.00		\$1,690,00
Deduct cost of sod	1560	sq. ft		-\$1.15			1			-\$1,800.00		-\$1,800.00
Subtotal							0.00		0.00			1,638.13
Taxes				7%				0.00	0.00		\$	- 
							0.00			0.00		-
Subtotal											\$	1,638.13
Overhead				10%							\$	163.81
Subtotal											\$	1,801.94
Profit				5%							\$	81.91
Subtotal											Ŝ	1,883,85
											\$	-
TOTAL		<u></u>									\$	1,883,85



Landscupe Contractors 1904 Weifteh Rons Conference, PL 32663 (189932-9393 - Pas: (189932-9694

#### Customer JACK DILLON WHITESELL GREEN CONSTRUCTION 3881 N PALAFOX ST PENSACOLA, FL 32505

# Proposal #1596

Date: 2/23/2022 PO #

1	Property	
	i nopeny	,
3		

OCWS 1804 Lewis Turner Blvd #300 Ft Walton, FL 32547

#### Rock and weed fabric VS Sod

Rock and fabric sod

- 1. 15 tons of #57 limestone cost of material. Total: \$ 1,280.13
- 2. 1,560 Sq. Ft. of weed fabric cost. Total: \$ 468.00
- 3. Laborer to install the limestone and the fabric. Total:\$ 1.690.00

Total: \$ 3,438.13

1. Sod was a cost of \$1,800.00.

LANDSCAPE			\$3,438.13
Items	Quantity	Unit	
WEED FABRIC	1,560.00	sqft	
Limestone - #57	15.00	cuyd	
LABOR-LANDSCAPE	20,00	Hr	
LABOR- LANDSCAPE	6.00	Hr	

PROJECT TOTAL: \$3,438.13

#### **Terms & Conditions**

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices.

Any alteration or deviation from the above specifications involving extra costs will be done upon a change order. The costs will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. This estimate does not include additional labor and materials which may be required should unforeseen problems arise after the work has started.

Contractor is not responsible for drought, vandalism, or freeze. All elements of this agreement are contingent upon accidents, weather, or delays beyond our control.

Contractor will warranty sod for a period of sixty days and plant material/trees for a period of one year from the date of installation. However, it is the responsibility of the owner to apply adequate irrigation, fertilizers, and pest controls to keep materials healthy and free of weeds and/or pests. Contractor will not warranty sod or plant material without an automatic irrigation system. Contractor will not warranty palm trees without bubblers being installed.

There is a one year limited warranty from the date of installation on irrigation parts and labor. Warranty does not cover damage to heads and rotors due to being hit or run over. Warranty does not cover damage due to freezing or lightning strikes.

Contractor maintains \$1,000,000 in General Liability Insurance and all employees are covered with state mandated workers compensation.

Contractor reserves the right to remove all materials if payment is not received within the specified time. If a dispute arises, we agree that the prevailing party will be entitled to reasonable attorney fees and costs. Interest will be charged at 2% per month on unpaid amounts.

Note: If you agree with this proposal, we require a %50 percent deposit to get on schedule.

Note: If you use a credit card there will be a 3% convenience fee added.

Note: Any irrigation work that needs to be done will be billed at a rate of \$85 dollars per hour plus materials.

Ву

ZACHARY B FRICK 2/23/2022

Date

Ken Griffin Landscape Contractors, Inc. Ву

Date

OCWS

# Construct Okaloosa County Water and Sewer Field Offices Change Order Request #10 c21-3054-WS

			Unit	Unit	Unit	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total	
Description	Qty	Unit	Labor	Material	Equip	Sub	Labor	Material	Equip	Sub	Total
Supply and install 6R tall	573	LF				\$55.69	0.00	0.00		\$31,910.37	\$ 31,910.37
commercial black chain link fence											
with three strands of barbwire.											 
Demo & romove existing fence	573	ਸ			·	\$6.17				\$3,535.41	 \$3,535.41
Supply and install one manual operation	1	ea				\$2,577.00				\$2,577.00	\$ 2,577.00
6'+1H x 3'W single swing gate.							·····				 
Supply and install one manual operation	1	63	[			\$7,257.00				\$7,257.00	\$ 7,257.00
6'+1H x 24'W cantilever slide gate.			[								
Supply and install one manual	1	еа				\$2,400.00				\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
operation 6'+1H x 5'W Single swing									_		
gate											 
Supply and install one manual	1	ea				\$4,925.00				\$4,925.00	\$ 4,925.00
operation 6'+1H x 22'W double swing									I		
gate											
Subtotal							0.00		0.00		 52,604.78
Taxes				7%				0.00	0.00	ومسجوبي الشافي ومراجع التقار	\$ 
							0.00		<b>.</b>	0.00	 -
Subtotal											\$ 52,604.78
Overhead				10%						:	\$ 5,260.48
Subtotal											\$ 57,865.26
Profit				5%							\$ 2,630.24
Subtotal											\$ 60,495.50
											\$ 
TOTAL											\$ 60,495.50



Supply and install one menual operation 6+1H x 3W single swing gale, All

B & T Fencing, Inc. 5159 Woodlane Circle Tallahassee, FL 32303 P (850) 942-1003 F 8505040705 Info@bandtfencing.com www.bandtfencing.com

# Proposal

Quote ID: SQ2022-00655 Quote Date: 2/25/2022

**Construct OCWS Field Offices** 

Client	Whiteself-Green Inc. Whiteself - Green Inc., 3881 N. Palafox Street, Pensacola, FL 32505, USA	' c	Seles Consultant	Gien Mantello 229-403-5135 glenmartello@	bandVencing.com	
Jobsite Address	Okabosa County Water Service. 1804 Lewis Turner Blyd. Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547					
Scope of V 6it Tail Con	Nork Innercial Black Chain Link Fence will Three Strands of Barbwire, and i	Gales,				۵.۵۶ <u>۵.۵۰٬۳۰۰, میرو</u> ید ک <sup>ر</sup> ۲۵٬۱۹ <sub>۵</sub> میرود. ۱۹۹۰ میرو
Product		Quantity	<u>r</u> Unit T	ype Unit Price	Rate	Price
strends of t	Install 282ft of 6it lall commercial black chain link fence with three arbeirs. All grounding by others, 6.00 for removal and disposal of existing chain link fence and	282	2	55.89		15,704,58

1 2,577,00 2,577.00 grounding by others, Supply and install one menual operation 8'+1H x 24'W cantilever slide gate. • 1 7,257.00 7,257.00 All grounding by others.

Total

25,538,68



B & T Fencing, inc. 5159 Woodlane Circle Tallahassee, FL 32303 P (850) 942-1003 F 8805040705 info@bandifencing.com www.bandifencing.com

# Proposal

iD; JOB2021-00098-CO00964 Date: 3/11/2022

**Construct OCWS Field Offices** 

onstruct	JUANS FIEld Unices					
Client	Whitesol-Green Inc. Whitesoli - Green Inc., 3881 N. Palalox Street, Pensacol FL 32505, USA	38. ·		ien Martello 29-403-5135 enmartello@bandifencing.o	zo <del>m</del>	
Jobsilu Address	Okaloosa County Water Service 1804 Lewis Turner Bixd. Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547	(			2000- <u>t</u> 2000 <u>, 100</u> 40 <u>, 11</u>	، مەرىپى مەر مەرىپى مەرىپى
	Work Install 6ft Commercial Black Chein Link Fence with Three Strands o				<b>.</b>	
Product Supply and	install 36411 of 66 isli commercial black chain link lance with three	Quantity	Unit Type	Unit Price	Rela	Price
	albeirs. All grounding by others.	291		55,89		16,205.71
Sunch and			······································			
	install one manual operation 641H x 5'W Single swing gale. All y others.	1		2,408.00		2,400.0
grounding t Supply and	y others. Install one manual operation 0°+111 x 22°W double swing gale. All	1		2,409.00 4,925.00		2,400.0 4,925.0
grounding t Supply and grounding t	y others. Install one manual operation 6+1H x 22W double swing gale. All y others.	•				
grounding t Supply and grounding t Special Cc	y others. Install one manual operation 6+1H x 22W double swing gale. All y others.	•				4,925.0

JOB2021-00098-COD0004

 Summery

 Subtotal
 23,530.79

 Tax
 0.00

 Bond
 23,530.79

.